

Jammu & Kashmir Sports Council

Administrative Block Bakshi Stadium, Srinagar (May-October) 0194-2311207, 0194-2310064

M A Stadium, Jammu J&K 180001 (Nov.-May), E-mail: -jkstatesportscouncil@gmail.com, Contact No: - 0191-2570423, 0191-2560771

Sub: - Determination of Sports merit to the aspirants of NEET UG Courses 2024.

Ref.: -This office notification No: - SC/491-NEET UG/1233-42, dated: - 23.05.2023.

NOTIFICATION

BOPEE/Exam-22/2024, Dated: - 02.07.2024 Pursuant to the communication No.: received from Under Secretary, J&K Board of Professional Entrance Examinations, further applications from the aspirants of NEET UG Courses 2024 are invited for determination of sports merit seeking admission under sports quota who could not applied under the previous notification cited above under reference. The applications forms shall be available in the Office of the respective Divisional Sports Officer, J&K Sports Council at M.A Stadium Jammu and Polo Ground Play Field, Srinagar from 04.07.2024 to 10.07.2024 and last date for submission of application duly filled in all respects shall be 11.07.2024. The applicants who have already applied need not to apply afresh. Other terms and conditions as mentioned in the notification cited above under reference will remain unchanged.

No.: -SC/491-NEET UG/ 3/34-41

Dated: 63-07-2024

Copy to:-

1. Director, Information Department, Srinagar with the request to get notification published in two leading dailies one each of Srinagar and Jammu respectively tomorrow positively.

SECRETARY

J&K Sports Council

2. Director, Youth Services & Sports with the request to upload the notification in the official website of the Directorate.

3. Chief Accounts Officer, J&K Sports Council.

- 4. Secretary, J&K Board of Professional Entrance Examination, Srinagar with the request to upload the notification in the official website of BOPEE and display on the notice board of the Board.
- 5. Deputy Legal Remembrancer Officer, J&K Sports Council.
- 6. Divisional Sports Officer (K) / Divisional Sports Officer (J), J&K Sports Council, Srinagar/Jammu. They are advised to receive the applications strictly as per the above Advertisement and submit the same to this office on 12th of July, 2024 positively. It may be ensured that no incomplete forms should be accepted and any laxity in this regard shall be viewed seriously.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Youth Services & Sports Department for the information of Secretary to the Government and also with the request to upload the notification on the official website of the Department.

8. Advertisement file.

9. W Incharger Website ASK SC